
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
AUSTRALIAN HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Question No. 2

Senator Barnett asked the following question at the hearing on 25 May 2009:

In relation to the Commission’s attendance at the Durban Review Conference;
a) provide a breakdown of the cost of each airfare for officers’ travel, and
b) provide the exact times officers departed and returned.

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

Race Discrimination
Commissioner

Race Discrimination
Unit Director

Senior Policy and
Research Officer-Race

Unit
Departure date 17 April 2009 14 April 2009 18 April 2009
Return date 26 April 2009 29 April 2009 29 April 2009

Class Business Economy Economy
Cost of airfare $8,850.54 $2,774.52 N/A (paid by UN)

